
1 10/29/2019 12:33 PMBoyd Dunn

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
27 1 2 3 4 5 6
28 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
29 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
30 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
31 28 29 30 31

July 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

31 1 2 3
32 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
33 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
34 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
35 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

August 2019July 1, 2019 - 
July 7, 2019
Monday, July 1

Wednesday, July 3

Friday, July 5

Tuesday, July 2

Thursday, July 4

Saturday, July 6

Sunday, July 7



2 10/29/2019 12:33 PMBoyd Dunn

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
27 1 2 3 4 5 6
28 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
29 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
30 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
31 28 29 30 31

July 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

31 1 2 3
32 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
33 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
34 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
35 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

August 2019July 8, 2019 - 
July 14, 2019
Monday, July 8

12:00pm - 1:00pm 2021 Commission Budget Proposal (Comm-Wing
Conference Room) - Kacie Cannon

Wednesday, July 10
9:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting (HR 1) - Boyd Dunn

Friday, July 12

Tuesday, July 9

Thursday, July 11
9:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting (HR 1) - Boyd Dunn

Saturday, July 13

Sunday, July 14



3 10/29/2019 12:33 PMBoyd Dunn

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
27 1 2 3 4 5 6
28 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
29 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
30 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
31 28 29 30 31

July 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

31 1 2 3
32 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
33 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
34 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
35 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

August 2019July 15, 2019 - 
July 21, 2019
Monday, July 15

Wednesday, July 17
11:00am - 11:30am Mtg w/ SRP (Dereg) (BWD Office) - Boyd Dunn
12:30pm - 1:00pm Mtg w/ Solar Homes (Energy Rules) (BWD 
Office) - Boyd Dunn

Friday, July 19

Tuesday, July 16
10:30am - 11:00am Mtg w/ Western Way (Energy Rules) (BwD 
Office) - Boyd Dunn
1:00pm - 1:30pm Mtg w/ SSVEC (Depreciation Rates) (BWD Office) -
Boyd Dunn

Thursday, July 18
1:30pm - 5:30pm Contingency Open Meeting (HR 1) - Boyd Dunn

Saturday, July 20

Sunday, July 21



4 10/29/2019 12:33 PMBoyd Dunn

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
27 1 2 3 4 5 6
28 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
29 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
30 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
31 28 29 30 31

July 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

31 1 2 3
32 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
33 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
34 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
35 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

August 2019July 22, 2019 - 
July 28, 2019
Monday, July 22

9:00am - 5:00pm Hearing-Johnson Utilities-CC&N Cancelation 
(18-0329) (HR1)
3:00pm - 3:30pm Interview w/ Peter Aleshire (Payson Roundup)  
(BWD to call Peter)

Wednesday, July 24
12:00am Arizona Chamber of Commerce: Environmental & 
Sustainability Summit (High Country Conference Center, 201 W 
Butler, Flagstaff, Arizona 86001) - Boyd Dunn
1:30pm - 5:00pm Environmental and Sustainability Summit (ESS) 
in Flagstaff  (High Country Conference Center 201 W. Butler AZ 86001) 
- Boyd Dunn

Friday, July 26
12:00am Arizona Chamber of Commerce: Environmental & 

Sustainability Summit (High Country Conference Center, 201 W Butler,
Flagstaff, Arizona 86001) - Boyd Dunn

Tuesday, July 23
10:00am - 10:30am Interview w/ Nick Esquer  (Chamber Business 
News) (BWD to call Nick)

Thursday, July 25
Arizona Chamber of Commerce: Environmental & 

Sustainability Summit (High Country Conference Center, 201 W 
Butler, Flagstaff, Arizona 86001) - Boyd Dunn

Saturday, July 27

Sunday, July 28



5 10/29/2019 12:33 PMBoyd Dunn

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
27 1 2 3 4 5 6
28 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
29 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
30 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
31 28 29 30 31

July 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

31 1 2 3
32 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
33 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
34 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
35 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

August 2019July 29, 2019 - 
August 4, 2019
Monday, July 29

11:00am - 11:30am Mtg w/ Interwest Energy Alliance (Energy 
Rules) (BWD Office) - Boyd Dunn
1:00pm - 1:30pm Mtg w/ Franciscan Renewal Center (Energy 
Rules) (BWD Office) - Boyd Dunn

Wednesday, July 31
10:00am - 5:30pm Workshop: REST Rulemaking Revised Rules 
(18-0284) (HR 1) - Boyd Dunn

Friday, August 2

Tuesday, July 30
10:00am - 5:30pm Workshop: Retail Electric Competition (HR 1) - 
Boyd Dunn

Thursday, August 1
11:00am - 11:30am Mtg w/ Western Resource Advocates (Energy 
Rules) (BWD Office) - Boyd Dunn
1:15pm - 1:45pm Mtg w/ SRP (Company Update) (BWD Office) - 
Boyd Dunn

Saturday, August 3

Sunday, August 4



6 10/29/2019 12:33 PMBoyd Dunn

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
31 1 2 3
32 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
33 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
34 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
35 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

August 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
37 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
39 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
40 29 30

September 2019August 5, 2019 - 
August 11, 2019
Monday, August 5

10:00am - 11:00am Mtg w/ Commissioner Marquez Peterson

Wednesday, August 7
10:00am - 11:00am Staff Meeting
11:00am - 5:00pm Workshop: Energy Rules (HR1)

Friday, August 9

Tuesday, August 6
9:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting (HR 1) - Boyd Dunn

Thursday, August 8
10:00am - 12:00pm Commission's ROSE 2nd Quarter Awards (HR 2)

Saturday, August 10

Sunday, August 11



7 10/29/2019 12:33 PMBoyd Dunn

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
31 1 2 3
32 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
33 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
34 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
35 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

August 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
37 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
39 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
40 29 30

September 2019August 12, 2019 - 
August 18, 2019
Monday, August 12

Wednesday, August 14

Friday, August 16

Tuesday, August 13

Thursday, August 15

Saturday, August 17

Sunday, August 18



8 10/29/2019 12:33 PMBoyd Dunn

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
31 1 2 3
32 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
33 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
34 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
35 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

August 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
37 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
39 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
40 29 30

September 2019August 19, 2019 - 
August 25, 2019
Monday, August 19

Wednesday, August 21

Friday, August 23

Tuesday, August 20

Thursday, August 22

Saturday, August 24

Sunday, August 25



9 10/29/2019 12:33 PMBoyd Dunn

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
31 1 2 3
32 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
33 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
34 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
35 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

August 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
37 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
39 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
40 29 30

September 2019August 26, 2019 - 
September 1, 2019
Monday, August 26

Wednesday, August 28

Friday, August 30

Tuesday, August 27

Thursday, August 29

Saturday, August 31

Sunday, September 1



10 10/29/2019 12:33 PMBoyd Dunn

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
37 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
39 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
40 29 30

September 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

40 1 2 3 4 5
41 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
42 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
43 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
44 27 28 29 30 31

October 2019September 2, 2019 - 
September 8, 2019
Monday, September 2

Wednesday, September 4
10:00am - 5:00pm Special Open Meeting: Deposition of Don 
Brandt (Hearing Room 1) - Boyd Dunn

Friday, September 6

Tuesday, September 3

Thursday, September 5
1:00pm - 1:30pm Mtg w/ Nature Conservancy (Energy Rules) (BWD
Office) - Boyd Dunn

Saturday, September 7

Sunday, September 8



11 10/29/2019 12:33 PMBoyd Dunn

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
37 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
39 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
40 29 30

September 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

40 1 2 3 4 5
41 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
42 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
43 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
44 27 28 29 30 31

October 2019September 9, 2019 - 
September 15, 2019
Monday, September 9

1:00pm - 2:00pm Mtg w/ Staff re Open Meeting (BWD Office) - 
Boyd Dunn

Wednesday, September 11
10:00am - 11:00am Staff Meeting (HR 2) - Boyd Dunn

Friday, September 13

Tuesday, September 10
10:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting (HR 1) - Boyd Dunn

Thursday, September 12
8:30am - 10:00am Speak at ASU Law Utilities Law and Regulation 
Class (ASU Law School)
1:00pm - 2:00pm Mtg w/ Safety Division (Train derail 
Presentation/ PTC) (Safety Conference Room) - Boyd Dunn

Saturday, September 14

Sunday, September 15



12 10/29/2019 12:33 PMBoyd Dunn

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
37 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
39 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
40 29 30

September 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

40 1 2 3 4 5
41 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
42 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
43 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
44 27 28 29 30 31

October 2019September 16, 2019 - 
September 22, 2019
Monday, September 16

Wednesday, September 18
10:30am - 11:30am Mtg w/ AZ Water (Company Update) (BWD 
Office) - Boyd Dunn
11:30am - 12:00pm Mtg w/ AECC (Energy Rules) (BWD Office) - 
Boyd Dunn
12:30pm - 1:00pm Mtg w/ Century Link (Disconnection Rules 
19-0132) (BWD Office) - Boyd Dunn
1:30pm - 2:00pm Mtg w/ SRP (Line Siting) (BWD Office) - Boyd 
Dunn

Friday, September 20

Tuesday, September 17
10:00am - 11:00am Mtg w/ Forest Service (Biomass RFP) (Small 
Conference Room) - Boyd Dunn
11:30am - 12:00pm Mtg. w/ Starwood Energy (Ten West Link) 
(BWD Office) - Boyd Dunn
1:30pm - 3:30pm Commissioners' Employee Appreciation Ice 
Cream Social (HR 2) - Boyd Dunn

Thursday, September 19
10:00am - 5:00pm Workshop: Integrated Resource Planning Rules 
(HR 1) - Boyd Dunn
2:00pm - 2:30pm Interview w/ Adam Bender (Utility Dive) (BWD to 
call Adam )

Saturday, September 21

Sunday, September 22



13 10/29/2019 12:33 PMBoyd Dunn

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
37 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
39 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
40 29 30

September 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

40 1 2 3 4 5
41 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
42 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
43 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
44 27 28 29 30 31

October 2019September 23, 2019 - 
September 29, 2019
Monday, September 23

10:00am - 10:30am Mtg w/ AZ Municipal Power Users' Association
(Dereg, disconnection, non-jurisdictional utilities) (BWD Office) - 
Boyd Dunn
1:00pm - 2:00pm Mtg w/ Citizen's Climate Lobby (Energy Rules) 
(BWD Office) - Boyd Dunn

Wednesday, September 25
11:00am - 11:30am Mtg w/ Henry Goldberg (IRP White Paper) 
(BWD Office) - Boyd Dunn

Friday, September 27

Tuesday, September 24
10:00am - 10:45am Mtg. w/ A. Padgaonkar (Energy and Retail 
Competition Rules) (BWD Office) - Boyd Dunn
11:30am - 2:00pm AzISA Annual Meeting (Deregulation) (APS 400 
N. 5th St., Phoenix Az 85004) - Boyd Dunn

Thursday, September 26
2:00pm - 2:30pm Mtg. w/ PIRG and Wildfire (Disconnection Rules) 
(BWD Office) - Boyd Dunn

Saturday, September 28

Sunday, September 29



14 10/29/2019 12:33 PMBoyd Dunn

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
37 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
39 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
40 29 30

September 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

40 1 2 3 4 5
41 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
42 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
43 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
44 27 28 29 30 31

October 2019September 30, 2019 - 
October 6, 2019
Monday, September 30

10:00am - 5:00pm Workshop: Proposed Disconnection Rules (HR 1)

Wednesday, October 2

Friday, October 4

Tuesday, October 1
1:00pm - 2:00pm Mtg w/ Advocate Groups (ACEEE, AriSeia, Sierra 
Club, SWEEP, SunRun, WGG, WRA) (Energy Rules) (Large 
Conference Room) - Boyd Dunn

Thursday, October 3

Saturday, October 5

Sunday, October 6


